ATHLETIC COUNCIL MEETING May 20, 2009 — Agenda Item 12.0

SECTION VI PRE-SEASON REPORT
BOYS BASKETBALL 2009-10
Chairperson: Jim Walker

. Tentative Classifications- (see attached)
. Proposed Calendar- (see attached)

. Format Change
1. Proposed Brackets- (see attached)

. Recommendations-

1. Continue Open Tournament
2. Address competitive questions with format change in brackets.

3. Reject the Finance Committee recommendation suggesting that districts should be responsible
for costs associated with participation in the qualifying rounds for Boys Basketball.

a. The Finance Committee states unequivocally that the present financial impact on
districts is insignificant.

b. Districts would be forced to be responsible for costs for qualifying rounds. This will
discourage participation.

c. Based on the Fund Balance and the average yearly net profit for Boys basketball there
is no justification for districts to pay more to participate.

4. Approve Maple Grove High School petition to play an independent Boys Basketball Schedule
for the 2009-2010 season.



AA (950 & Up)
Niagara Falls
Lancaster
Lockport

Frontier

Orchard Park
Clarence
Jamestown
Kenmore West
North Tonawanda
West Seneca West
Niagara Wheatfield
Williamsville North
Hamburg

Sweet Home

Al (550-949)
McKinley

Hutch Tech
Kenmore East
Grand Island
Bennett
Williamsville South
Williamsville East

West Seneca East
Lake Shore

Iroquois

Starpoint

A2 (550-949)
Amherst

Lafayette

Albion

Cheektowaga
Buffalo East
Riverside

South Park

Pioneer

Lew-Port

Maryvale

Bl (325-549)
Olean CCAA
East Aurora ECIC
Springville ECIC
Depew ECIC
Tonawanda ECIC
Dunkirk CCAA
Alden ECIC
Lackawanna ECIC
Newfane NO
Medina NO
Grover Cleve. BUFF
Eden ECIC
Fredonia CCAA

TENTATIVE CLASSIFICATIONS 2009-2010

NFL
ECIC
NFL
ECIC
ECIC
ECIC
ECIC
NFL
NFL
ECIC
NFL
ECIC
ECIC
ECIC

BUFF
BUFF
NFL
NFL
BUFF
ECIC
ECIC
ECIC
ECIC
ECIC
ECIC

ECIC
BUFF
NO
ECIC
BUFF
BUFF
BUFF
ECIC
NFL
ECIC

536
535
534
527
527
505
504
496
482
463
450
439
439

1704
1517
1326
1300
1263
1255
1172
1141
1104
1080
1058
1052
951

951

889
887
847
797
779
776
772
771
765
753
730

678
667
620
615
605
605
601
600
587
585

B2 (325-549)
Burgard
Buffalo Arts
J.F.K.

Akron

Cleve. Hill
Roy-Hart
Southwestern
City Honors
Emerson
Gowanda
Wilson
All.-Limestone
Falconer

C (193-324)
Cassadaga Valley
CSAT

Salamanca
Holland

Occ. Tech. Center
Silver Creek
BASC

WNY Maritime
Barker

Catt./LV.
Frewsburg
Westfield

Oracle Charter
Randolph

MST Prep@ Seneca

Portville
Tapestry Charter
Chautauqua Lake

D (0-192)

Franklinville
Maple Grove
Pine Valley
North Collins
Brocton
Panama
Ellicottville
Forestville
Sherman
West Valley
Hinsdale
Clymer
Ripley
Olmsted

BUFF
BUFF
ECIC
NO
ECIC
NO
CCAA
BUFF
BUFF
CCAA
NO
CCAA
CCAA

CCAA
NO
CCAA
ECIC
BUFF
CCAA
IND.
IND
NO
CCAA
CCAA
CCAA
IND.
CCAA
BUFF
CCAA
IND.
CCAA

CCAA
CCAA
CCAA
CCAA
CCAA
CCAA
CCAA
CCAA
CCAA
CCAA
CCAA
CCAA
CCAA
BUFF

437
417
408
394
375
371
369
356
348
342
336
335
331

317
307
292
276
268
265
259
256
255
248
245
243
235
223
222
207
200
199

192
181
177
168
165
141
137
136
131
109
108
96

83

49



PROPOSED BOYS BASKETBALL CALANDER 2010

Friday 2/19 Last regular season game
Saturday 2/20 Seeding meeting Depew Elem. 9:00 am.
Monday 2/22 1% Round Home Schools 7:00 pm.
Wednesday 2/24 2" Round Home Schools 7:00 pm.
Friday 2/26 Quarter Finals Home Schools 7:00 pm.
Semi’s
Monday 3/1 Class B2 Buffalo State 5:30 pm
Class B1 Buffalo State 7:00 & 8:30 pm
Tuesday 3/2 Class C J.C.C. 6:00 & 7:45 pm.
Class B2 Buffalo State 5:30 pm.
Class A2 Buffalo State 7:00 & 8:30 pm.
Wednesday 3/3 Class D J.C.C. 6:00 & 7:45 pm.
Class Al Buffalo State 6:00 & 7:45 pm.
Thursday 3/4 Class AA Buffalo State 6:00 & 7:45 pm.
Finals
Friday 3/5 Class D J.C.C. 6:00 pm.
Class C J.C.C. 7:45 pm.
Saturday 3/6 Class B2 Buffalo State 12:00 noon
Class B1 Buffalo State 1:45 pm.
Class A2 Buffalo State 3:30 pm.
Class A1 Buffalo State 6:30 pm.
Class AA Buffalo State 8:15 pm.
Regional Qualifiers
Tuesday 3/9 Class B1/B2 Buffalo State 6:00 pm.
Class A1/A2 Buffalo State 7:45 pm.
Far West Regionals
Saturday 3/13 Class D Buffalo State 12:00 noon
Class C Buffalo State 1:45 pm.
Class B Buffalo State 3:30 pm.
Class A Buffalo State 6:30 pm.
Class AA Buffalo State 8:15 pm.
States
Friday 3/19

Saturday 3/20
Sunday 3/21 Glens Falls TBA



1st Round
MONDAY

#16

7pm (at higher
seed)

#9

2010 Section VI Boy's Basketball Championship

2nd Round
WEDNESDAY

#13

7pm (at higher seed)

#8

Quarterfinals
FRIDAY

7pm (at higher
seed)

#12

7pm (at higher seed)

#1

Semifinals

#15

7pm (at higher seed)

#5

7pm (at higher
seed)

#10

7pm (at higher seed)

#4

TBA (at Buff.State)

Championship

#14

7pm (at higher seed)

#7

7pm (at higher
seed)

#11

7pm (at higher seed)

#2

7pm (at higher seed)

#6

7pm (at higher seed)

#3

TBA (at Buff.State)

TBA (at Buff.State)




