ATHLETIC COUNCIL MEETING May 20, 2009 - Agenda Item 12.0

SECTION VI PRE-SEASON REPORT BOYS BASKETBALL 2009-10 Chairperson: Jim Walker

- A. Tentative Classifications- (see attached)
- B. Proposed Calendar- (see attached)
- C. Format Change
 - 1. Proposed Brackets- (see attached)
- D. Recommendations-
 - 1. Continue Open Tournament
 - 2. Address competitive questions with format change in brackets.
 - 3. Reject the Finance Committee recommendation suggesting that districts should be responsible for costs associated with participation in the qualifying rounds for Boys Basketball.
 - a. The Finance Committee states unequivocally that the present financial impact on districts is insignificant.
 - b. Districts would be forced to be responsible for costs for qualifying rounds. This will discourage participation.
 - c. Based on the Fund Balance and the average yearly net profit for Boys basketball there is no justification for districts to pay more to participate.
 - 4. Approve Maple Grove High School petition to play an independent Boys Basketball Schedule for the 2009-2010 season.

TENTATIVE CLASSIFICATIONS 2009-2010

AA (950 & Up)	1 = 1417	<u>0</u> 2/.00// 10	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	J. J	
Niagara Falls	NFL	1704	B2 (325-549)		
Lancaster	ECIC	1517		BUFF	437
	NFL	1326	Burgard Buffalo Arts	BUFF	437 417
Lockport					
Frontier	ECIC	1300	J.F.K.	ECIC	408
Orchard Park	ECIC	1263	Akron	NO	394
Clarence	ECIC	1255	Cleve. Hill	ECIC	375
Jamestown	ECIC	1172	Roy-Hart	NO	371
Kenmore West	NFL	1141	Southwestern	CCAA	369
North Tonawanda	NFL	1104	City Honors	BUFF	356
West Seneca West	ECIC	1080	Emerson	BUFF	348
Niagara Wheatfield	NFL	1058	Gowanda	CCAA	342
Williamsville North	ECIC	1052	Wilson	NO	336
Hamburg	ECIC	951	AllLimestone	CCAA	335
Sweet Home	ECIC	951	Falconer	CCAA	331
A1 (550-949)			C (193-324)		
McKinley	BUFF	889	Cassadaga Valley	CCAA	317
Hutch Tech	BUFF	887	CSAT	NO	307
Kenmore East	NFL	847	Salamanca	CCAA	292
Grand Island	NFL	797	Holland	ECIC	276
Bennett	BUFF	779	Occ. Tech. Center	BUFF	268
Williamsville South	ECIC	776	Silver Creek	CCAA	265
Williamsville East	ECIC	772			
West Seneca East	ECIC	772 771	BASC	IND.	259
	ECIC	765	WNY Maritime	IND	256
Lake Shore			Barker	NO	255
Iroquois	ECIC	753 700	Catt./LV.	CCAA	248
Starpoint	ECIC	730	Frewsburg	CCAA	245
A2 (550-949)	5010	070	Westfield	CCAA	243
Amherst	ECIC	678	Oracle Charter	IND.	235
Lafayette	BUFF	667	Randolph	CCAA	223
Albion	NO	620	MST Prep@ Seneca		222
Cheektowaga	ECIC	615	Portville	CCAA	207
Buffalo East	BUFF	605	Tapestry Charter	IND.	200
Riverside	BUFF	605	Chautauqua Lake	CCAA	199
South Park	BUFF	601			
Pioneer	ECIC	600	D (0-192)		
Lew-Port	NFL	587	Franklinville	CCAA	192
Maryvale	ECIC	585	Maple Grove	CCAA	181
•			Pine Valley	CCAA	177
B1 (325-549)			North Collins	CCAA	168
Olean CCAA	536		Brocton	CCAA	165
East Aurora ECIC	535		Panama	CCAA	141
Springville ECIC	534		Ellicottville	CCAA	137
Depew ECIC	527		Forestville	CCAA	136
Tonawanda ECIC	527		Sherman	CCAA	131
Dunkirk CCAA			West Valley	CCAA	109
Alden ECIC	504		•	CCAA	108
Lackawanna ECIC	496		Hinsdale Clymor	CCAA	96
Newfane NO	490 482		Clymer		
Medina NO	462 463		Ripley Olmsted	CCAA	83
			CHUSIEU	BUFF	49
Crover Clave DITEE			Olifisted	50	
Grover Cleve. BUFF	450		Oimstea	2011	
Grover Cleve. BUFF Eden ECIC Fredonia CCAA	450 439		Ciriotod		

PROPOSED BOYS BASKETBALL CALANDER 2010

Friday Saturday Monday Wednesday Friday	2/19 2/20 2/22 2/24 2/26	Last regular season game Seeding meeting 1 st Round 2 nd Round Quarter Finals	Depew Elem. Home Schools Home Schools Home Schools	9:00 am. 7:00 pm. 7:00 pm. 7:00 pm.	
Semi's Monday Tuesday	3/1 3/2	Class B2 Class B1 Class C	Buffalo State Buffalo State J.C.C.	5:30 pm 7:00 & 8:30 pm 6:00 & 7:45 pm.	
Wednesday	3/3	Class B2 Class A2 Class D	Buffalo State Buffalo State J.C.C.	5:30 pm. 7:00 & 8:30 pm. 6:00 & 7:45 pm.	
Thursday	3/4	Class A1 Class AA	Buffalo State Buffalo State	6:00 & 7:45 pm. 6:00 & 7:45 pm.	
<u>Finals</u> Friday	3/5	Class D	J.C.C.	6:00 pm.	
Saturday	3/6	Class C Class B2 Class B1 Class A2	J.C.C. Buffalo State Buffalo State Buffalo State	7:45 pm. 12:00 noon 1:45 pm. 3:30 pm.	
		Class A1 Class AA	Buffalo State Buffalo State	6:30 pm. 8:15 pm.	
Regional Qu		OL - D4/D0	D " O'	0.00	
Tuesday	3/9	Class B1/B2 Class A1/A2	Buffalo State Buffalo State	6:00 pm. 7:45 pm.	
Far West Re Saturday	gionals 3/13	Class D Class C Class B	Buffalo State Buffalo State Buffalo State	12:00 noon 1:45 pm. 3:30 pm.	
		Class A Class AA	Buffalo State Buffalo State	6:30 pm. 8:15 pm.	
<u>States</u> Friday Saturday Sunday	3/19 3/20 3/21		Glens Falls	ТВА	
•					

2010 Section VI Boy's Basketball Championship

